The Uniting Church Investment Committee members are not aware of any other matters or circumstances
not dealt with in the financial statements that has significantly or may significantly affect the operations of the
Company.

The Fund manages its exposure to key financial risks by the application of policies approved by the Uniting
Church Investment Committee (UCIC).

The Fund’s exposure to interest rate risk is relatively minor with less than 1% of total assets at balance date
exposed to interest rate sensitive investments, predominantly a cash management account which is used to
cover the liquidity requirements of unit holders.

The UCIC has stipulated in its approved policies that the majority of financial assets are to be invested in
equities listed on the Australian Stock Exchange.

UC Invest Share Fund is an activity of The Uniting Church in Australia Property Trust (S.A.) ABN 25 068 897 781, the legal entity of the Uniting
Church SA. 10

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 31 December 2024

Financial Risk Exposures and Management

   i.   Liquidity risk

   ii.   Market risk

   iii.   Revenue risk

Sensitivity Analysis

   i.   Market risk

Change in profit 2024 2023

Decrease in ASX200 index by 25% (23,688,030)  (19,934,690)

Increase in ASX200 index by 25% 23,688,030   19,934,690

Change in equity

Decrease in ASX200 index by 25% (23,688,030)  (19,934,690)

Increase in ASX200 index by 25% 23,688,030   19,934,690

Due to the liquid nature of the entity’s financial assets, the exposure to liquidity risk is limited to
the amount of time it takes to receive cash from the sale of equity investments.

Unit holders have the ability to request the redemption of funds on a weekly basis. To prevent
the forced selling of investments to cover unit holder redemption requests, the Fund holds a
liquidity reserve in a cash management account.

The main risks the group is exposed to through its financial instruments are liquidity risk, market risk and
revenue risk.

The fund manager does not attempt to significantly mitigate market risk and currently utilises an